	- DE JO		
	03-08-2001		
FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/39 OMB 0651-0027	O OCT 1 1 2000 E		
	PATENT & TRAVE		
$(\bigcup^{\circ} (\P) \bigcup^{\circ} (\square))$			
PATENTS ONLY			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradema Submission Type	arks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type		
XX New	Assignment Security Agreement		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License X Change of Name		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other		
Corrective Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)		
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File		
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date		
Name (line 1) INNOVATIVE MEDICAL DEV	ICES, L.C. 07/11/00		
Name (line 2)	Execution Date		
Second Party Name (line 1)	Month Day Year		
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name (line 1) INTERACTIVE MEDICAL DEV	ELOPMENTS, L.C. If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not		
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic		
Address (line 1) 1610 Collins Street	representative is attached. (Designation must be a		
Address (line 2) P.O. Box 578	separate document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 3) Webster City	IA US 50595 State/Country Zip Code		
Domestic Representative Name and			
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
VOLV2000 3/0H11 00000152 500705 054125/5			
N 50:561 20.00 CH	and the second		
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to	to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and nts regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, ice of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB ice of Management and Budget, Data State De CUIESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.		
Taghtering the data needed to complete the output the data residue to the second second residue to the output the data needed to complete the			
Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Platter. Both Toron Step (s) information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information, D.C. 20231 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 PATENT			
	REEL: 011551 FRAME: 0107		

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Corresponde	ent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number	202-457-6000	
Name	LAWRENCE E. STEIN		
Address (line 1)	PATTON BOGGS LLP		
Address (line 2)	2550 M Street, N.W.		
Address (line 3)	Washington, D.C. 20037		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance docun including any attachments.	ment # 3	
Application I	Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if i	additional numbers attached	
	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers	•••	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		t Number(s)	
09/412,575	J L 5,971,594		
	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application named executing inventor.	on was Month Day Year	
	eration Treaty (PCT)		
•	PCT application number	РСТ	
<u>only</u>	if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT	PCT	
Number of P		2	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	80.00	
Method o	f Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account		
Deposit /	Account		
(Enter for p	ayment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #	50-0709	
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No y	
Statement an			
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as			
indicated herein.			
Lawrence E.	C Xha	10/11/2000	
	of Person Signing Signature	Date	

-

PATENT REEL: 011551 FRAME: 0108



No. W00244158 Date: 07/19/2000

SECRETARY OF STATE

490DLC-000225118 INTERACTIVE MEDICAL DEVELOPMENTS, L.C.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF DOCUMENT FILED

The Secretary of State acknowledges receipt of the following document:

Articles of Amendment

The document was filed on July 11, 2000, at 03:55 PM, to be effective as of July 11, 2000, at 03:55 PM.

The amount of \$50.00 was received in full payment of the filing fee.

huter (. hule SECRETARY OF STATE CHESTER J. CULVER Printed on Recycled Paper States of the second second PATENT

REEL: 011551 FRAME: 0109

225118

RECEIVED SECRETARY OF STATE IOWA 00 JUL 11 PH 3:55

AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF INNOVATIVE MEDICAL DEVICES, L.C.

To the Secretary of State of the State of Iowa:

Pursuant to the provisions of Sections 490A.1101 of the Code of Iowa (1999), as amended, the undersigned corporation adopts the following articles of amendment to its articles of organization:

ARTICLE I

The name of the limited liability company is INNOVATIVE MEDICAL DEVICES, L.C. The effective date of its organization was the 2nd day of February, 1999.

ARTICLE II

The following amendment to the Articles of Organization was adopted by the members of the limited liability company on July 10, 2000, in the manner prescribed by

Chapter 490A of the Code of Iowa (1999), as amended:

Article I is deleted and the following Article I is adopted:

ARTICLE I <u>Name</u>

The name of the limited liability company shall be INTERACTIVE MEDICAL DEVELOPMENTS, L.C.

ARTICLE III

The members of the limited liability company adopted the amendment in accordance with Chapter 490A of the Code of Iowa (1999) as amended.

PATENT REEL: 011551 FRAME: 0110 Dated: July 11, 2000.

INNOVATIVE MEDICAL DEVICES, L.C.

UCHVARA, Operating Manager

STATE OF IOWA)) SS: COUNTY OF HAMILTON)

On this 11th day of July, 2000, before me, a notary public in and for the State of lows, personally appeared PAULA CHUCHVARA, to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn, did say that she is the operating manager of the limited liability company (LLC); that the amendment was signed on behalf of the LLC by its operating manager; and the operating manager acknowledged the execution of the instrument to be the voluntary act and deed of the LLC by it voluntarily executed.

R. Whale

Notary Public in and for the State of Iowa



FILED IOWA SECRETARY OF STATE

7-11- XCOO 3:554 W244158

1115

2

PATENT REEL: 011551 FRAME: 0111

RECORDED: 10/11/2000